
First Judicial District of Pennsylvania

Court Summary

CARRIKER, KIMBRADY 

Philadelphia, PA  19143

Aliases:

KIMBRADY CARRIKER

DOB: 10/27/1982

Race: Black

Hair: Black

Eyes: Brown

Sex: Male

Closed 

Philadelphia 

CP-51-CR-0302781-2004 OTN:N 245079-2DC No: 0319093229Proc Status: Completed

Arrest Dt: 12/08/2003 Disp Date: 01/19/2005 Disp Judge: Minehart, Jeffrey P.

Def Atty: Conner, Daniel - (PR)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Sentence Type Program Period Sentence LengthSentence Dt.

Firearm Not To Be Carried W/O 

License-No Crim Viol

M118 § 6106 §§ A2 1 Guilty Plea

Probation Min: 3 Year(s) 01/19/2005

CP-51-CR-0002003-2024 OTN:U 282608-4DC No: 2312041194Proc Status: Sentenced/Penalty Imposed

Arrest Dt: 07/03/2023 Disp Date: 12/17/2025 Disp Judge: Bronson, Glenn B.

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Sentence Type Program Period Sentence LengthSentence Dt.

Murder Of The Third DegreeF118 § 2502 §§ C 1 Guilty Plea - Negotiated

Confinement 20 YEARS - 40 YEARS12/17/2025

Firearms Not To Be Carried W/O 

License

F318 § 6106 §§ A1 2 Guilty Plea - Negotiated

Confinement Min: 2 Year(s) 6 Month(s) Max: 5 Year(s) 2 1/2 - 5 years12/17/2025

Firearms Not To Be Carried W/O 

License

F318 § 6106 §§ A1 3 Guilty Plea - Negotiated

Confinement Min: 2 Year(s) 6 Month(s) Max: 5 Year(s) 2 1/2 - 5 years12/17/2025

Carry Firearms Public In PhilaM118 § 6108 4 Nolle Prossed

Carry Firearms Public In PhilaM118 § 6108 5 Nolle Prossed

Poss Instrument Of Crime W/IntM118 § 907 §§ A 6 Nolle Prossed

Poss Instrument Of Crime W/IntM118 § 907 §§ A 7 Nolle Prossed

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 8 Nolle Prossed

Criminal Attempt - MurderF118 § 901 §§ A 9 Guilty Plea - Negotiated

Confinement Min: 15 Year(s) Max: 30 Year(s) 15 years to 30 years12/17/2025

Aggravated Assault - Attempts to 

cause SBI or causes injury with 

extreme indifference

F118 § 2702 §§ A1 10 Nolle Prossed

Simple AssaultM218 § 2701 §§ A 11 Nolle Prossed

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 12 Nolle Prossed

Criminal Attempt - MurderF118 § 901 §§ A 13 Guilty Plea - Negotiated

Printed: 2/4/2026  7:47 AMCPCMS 3541 1

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on the court summary report. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports. Court Summary Report information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check 

which can only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History 

Record Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

Please note that if the offense disposition information is blank, this only means that there is not a “final disposition” recorded in the Common Pleas 

Criminal Court Case Management System for this offense.  In such an instance, you must view the public web docket sheet of the case wherein the 

offense is charged in order to determine what the most up -to-date disposition information is for the offense .



First Judicial District of Pennsylvania

Court Summary

CARRIKER, KIMBRADY (Continued)

Closed (Continued)

Philadelphia (Continued)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Sentence Type Program Period Sentence LengthSentence Dt.

Confinement Min: 10 Year(s) Max: 20 Year(s) 10 to 20 years12/17/2025

Aggravated Assault - Attempts to 

cause SBI or causes injury with 

extreme indifference

F118 § 2702 §§ A1 14 Nolle Prossed

Simple AssaultM218 § 2701 §§ A 15 Nolle Prossed

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 16 Nolle Prossed

Criminal Attempt - MurderF118 § 901 §§ A 17 Guilty Plea - Negotiated

Confinement Min: 10 Year(s) Max: 20 Year(s) 10 to 20 years12/17/2025

Aggravated Assault - Attempts to 

cause SBI or causes injury with 

extreme indifference

F118 § 2702 §§ A1 18 Nolle Prossed

Simple AssaultM218 § 2701 §§ A 19 Nolle Prossed

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 20 Nolle Prossed

Criminal Attempt - MurderF118 § 901 §§ A 21 Guilty Plea - Negotiated

Confinement Min: 10 Year(s) Max: 20 Year(s) 10 to 20 years12/17/2025

Aggravated Assault - Attempts to 

cause SBI or causes injury with 

extreme indifference

F118 § 2702 §§ A1 22 Nolle Prossed

Simple AssaultM218 § 2701 §§ A 23 Nolle Prossed

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 24 Nolle Prossed

Criminal Attempt - MurderF118 § 901 §§ A 25 Guilty Plea - Negotiated

Confinement Min: 10 Year(s) Max: 20 Year(s) 10 to 20 years12/17/2025

Aggravated Assault - Attempts to 

cause SBI or causes injury with 

extreme indifference

F118 § 2702 §§ A1 26 Nolle Prossed

Simple AssaultM218 § 2701 §§ A 27 Nolle Prossed

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 28 Nolle Prossed

Murder Of The Third DegreeF118 § 2502 §§ C 29 Guilty Plea - Negotiated

Confinement 20 YEARS - 40 YEARS12/17/2025

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 30 Nolle Prossed

Murder Of The Third DegreeF118 § 2502 §§ C 31 Guilty Plea - Negotiated

Confinement 20 YEARS - 40 YEARS12/17/2025

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 32 Nolle Prossed

Murder Of The Third DegreeF118 § 2502 §§ C 33 Guilty Plea - Negotiated

Printed: 2/4/2026  7:47 AMCPCMS 3541 2

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on the court summary report. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports. Court Summary Report information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check 

which can only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History 

Record Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

Please note that if the offense disposition information is blank, this only means that there is not a “final disposition” recorded in the Common Pleas 

Criminal Court Case Management System for this offense.  In such an instance, you must view the public web docket sheet of the case wherein the 

offense is charged in order to determine what the most up -to-date disposition information is for the offense .



First Judicial District of Pennsylvania

Court Summary

CARRIKER, KIMBRADY (Continued)

Closed (Continued)

Philadelphia (Continued)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Sentence Type Program Period Sentence LengthSentence Dt.

Confinement 20 YEARS - 40 YEARS12/17/2025

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 34 Nolle Prossed

Murder Of The Third DegreeF118 § 2502 §§ C 35 Guilty Plea - Negotiated

Confinement 20 YEARS - 40 YEARS12/17/2025

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 36 Nolle Prossed

MC-51-CR-1208491-2003 OTN:N 245079-2DC No: 0319093229Proc Status: Completed

Arrest Dt: 12/08/2003 Disp Date: 02/27/2004 Disp Judge: Migrated, Judge

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

MFG/DEL/ OR POSS W/I MFG OR 

DEL CONTRL SUBS

35 § 780-113 §§ A30 1 Dismissed

CARRYING FIREARMS WITHOUT 

LICENSE

18 § 6106 2 Held for Court

KNOWING/INTENTIONALLY POSS 

CONTROLLED SUBST

35 § 780-113 §§ A16 3 Held for Court

Carry Firearms Public In PhilaM118 § 6108 4 Held for Court

MC-51-CR-0011952-2023 OTN:U 282608-4DC No: 2312041194Proc Status: Completed

Arrest Dt: 07/03/2023 Disp Date: 03/19/2024 Disp Judge: Hope, Christine M.

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Murder18 § 2502 1 HP - Held for Court

Firearms Not To Be Carried W/O 

License

F318 § 6106 §§ A1 2 HP - Held for Court

Firearms Not To Be Carried W/O 

License

F318 § 6106 §§ A1 3 HP - Held for Court

Carry Firearms Public In PhilaM118 § 6108 4 HP - Held for Court

Carry Firearms Public In PhilaM118 § 6108 5 HP - Held for Court

Poss Instrument Of Crime W/IntM118 § 907 §§ A 6 HP - Held for Court

Poss Instrument Of Crime W/IntM118 § 907 §§ A 7 HP - Held for Court

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 8 HP - Held for Court

MC-51-CR-0011953-2023 OTN:U 282608-4DC No: 2312041194Proc Status: Completed

Arrest Dt: 07/03/2023 Disp Date: 03/19/2024 Disp Judge: Hope, Christine M.

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Printed: 2/4/2026  7:47 AMCPCMS 3541 3

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on the court summary report. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports. Court Summary Report information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check 

which can only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History 

Record Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

Please note that if the offense disposition information is blank, this only means that there is not a “final disposition” recorded in the Common Pleas 

Criminal Court Case Management System for this offense.  In such an instance, you must view the public web docket sheet of the case wherein the 

offense is charged in order to determine what the most up -to-date disposition information is for the offense .



First Judicial District of Pennsylvania

Court Summary

CARRIKER, KIMBRADY (Continued)

Closed (Continued)

Philadelphia (Continued)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Criminal Attempt - Murder18 § 901 §§ A 1 HP - Held for Court

Aggravated Assault - Attempts to 

cause SBI or causes injury with 

extreme indifference

F118 § 2702 §§ A1 2 HP - Held for Court

Simple AssaultM218 § 2701 §§ A 3 HP - Held for Court

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 4 HP - Held for Court

MC-51-CR-0011954-2023 OTN:U 282608-4DC No: 2312041194Proc Status: Completed

Arrest Dt: 07/03/2023 Disp Date: 03/19/2024 Disp Judge: Hope, Christine M.

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Criminal Attempt - Murder18 § 901 §§ A 1 HP - Held for Court

Aggravated Assault - Attempts to 

cause SBI or causes injury with 

extreme indifference

F118 § 2702 §§ A1 2 HP - Held for Court

Simple AssaultM118 § 2701 §§ A 3 HP - Held for Court

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 4 HP - Held for Court

MC-51-CR-0011955-2023 OTN:U 282608-4DC No: 2312041194Proc Status: Completed

Arrest Dt: 07/03/2023 Disp Date: 03/19/2024 Disp Judge: Hope, Christine M.

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Criminal Attempt - Murder18 § 901 §§ A 1 HP - Held for Court

Aggravated Assault - Attempts to 

cause SBI or causes injury with 

extreme indifference

F118 § 2702 §§ A1 2 HP - Held for Court

Simple AssaultM118 § 2701 §§ A 3 HP - Held for Court

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 4 HP - Held for Court

MC-51-CR-0011956-2023 OTN:U 282608-4DC No: 2312041194Proc Status: Completed

Arrest Dt: 07/03/2023 Disp Date: 03/19/2024 Disp Judge: Hope, Christine M.

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Criminal Attempt - Murder18 § 901 §§ A 1 HP - Held for Court

Aggravated Assault - Attempts to 

cause SBI or causes injury with 

extreme indifference

F118 § 2702 §§ A1 2 HP - Held for Court

Simple AssaultM118 § 2701 §§ A 3 HP - Held for Court

Printed: 2/4/2026  7:47 AMCPCMS 3541 4

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on the court summary report. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports. Court Summary Report information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check 

which can only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History 

Record Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

Please note that if the offense disposition information is blank, this only means that there is not a “final disposition” recorded in the Common Pleas 

Criminal Court Case Management System for this offense.  In such an instance, you must view the public web docket sheet of the case wherein the 

offense is charged in order to determine what the most up -to-date disposition information is for the offense .



First Judicial District of Pennsylvania

Court Summary

CARRIKER, KIMBRADY (Continued)

Closed (Continued)

Philadelphia (Continued)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 4 HP - Held for Court

MC-51-CR-0011957-2023 OTN:U 282608-4DC No: 2312041194Proc Status: Completed

Arrest Dt: 07/03/2023 Disp Date: 03/19/2024 Disp Judge: Hope, Christine M.

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Criminal Attempt - Murder18 § 901 §§ A 1 HP - Held for Court

Aggravated Assault - Attempts to 

cause SBI or causes injury with 

extreme indifference

F118 § 2702 §§ A1 2 HP - Held for Court

Simple AssaultM218 § 2701 §§ A 3 HP - Held for Court

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 4 HP - Held for Court

MC-51-CR-0011958-2023 OTN:U 282608-4DC No: 2312041194Proc Status: Completed

Arrest Dt: 07/03/2023 Disp Date: 03/19/2024 Disp Judge: Hope, Christine M.

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Murder18 § 2502 1 HP - Held for Court

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 2 HP - Held for Court

MC-51-CR-0011959-2023 OTN:U 282608-4DC No: 2312041194Proc Status: Completed

Arrest Dt: 07/03/2023 Disp Date: 03/19/2024 Disp Judge: Hope, Christine M.

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Murder18 § 2502 1 HP - Held for Court

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 2 HP - Held for Court

MC-51-CR-0011960-2023 OTN:U 282608-4DC No: 2312041194Proc Status: Completed

Arrest Dt: 07/03/2023 Disp Date: 03/19/2024 Disp Judge: Hope, Christine M.

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Murder18 § 2502 1 HP - Held for Court

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 2 HP - Held for Court

MC-51-CR-0011961-2023 OTN:U 282608-4DC No: 2312041194Proc Status: Completed

Arrest Dt: 07/03/2023 Disp Date: 03/19/2024 Disp Judge: Hope, Christine M.

Printed: 2/4/2026  7:47 AMCPCMS 3541 5

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on the court summary report. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports. Court Summary Report information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check 

which can only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History 

Record Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

Please note that if the offense disposition information is blank, this only means that there is not a “final disposition” recorded in the Common Pleas 

Criminal Court Case Management System for this offense.  In such an instance, you must view the public web docket sheet of the case wherein the 

offense is charged in order to determine what the most up -to-date disposition information is for the offense .



First Judicial District of Pennsylvania

Court Summary

CARRIKER, KIMBRADY (Continued)

Closed (Continued)

Philadelphia (Continued)

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Grade Description Disposition

Murder18 § 2502 1 HP - Held for Court

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

M218 § 2705 2 HP - Held for Court

Printed: 2/4/2026  7:47 AMCPCMS 3541 6

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on the court summary report. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports. Court Summary Report information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check 

which can only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History 

Record Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

Please note that if the offense disposition information is blank, this only means that there is not a “final disposition” recorded in the Common Pleas 

Criminal Court Case Management System for this offense.  In such an instance, you must view the public web docket sheet of the case wherein the 

offense is charged in order to determine what the most up -to-date disposition information is for the offense .


